R 0	9-09-1999	ET II S DEPT OF COMME
100 100 9 / 3/99		Patent & Trademark Offi
Honorable Commissioner of Peterte and	101139065	iginal documents or copy thereof.
L. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeff HOOKER, James SPENCER, Jeft STARNES, Ed TAJUDEEN, Jim KIRK,	2. Name and addi	ress of receiving party(ies): ligent Machines Corporation
Tim HEBERT and Steve SIMMONS	Titus	Chaffee Drive, Suite 4 ville, FL 32780
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
(X) Assignment	() Merge	OIPE
	nt () Change	e of Name (SEP 0 3 1999)
Execution Date: <u>8/</u> Editional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes	17/99; 8/30/99; 8/18/	199 THADEMACK
4. Application number(s) or patent number this document is being filed together with a new	r(s):	date of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s) 09/366,407	B. Patent	
Additional r	numbers attached? ()Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: <u>Richard K. Warther, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	A. [] Authorize deposit ac	d to be charged to count.
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Accou	nt Number:
City: Orlando	01-0484	
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>32802</u> 09/07/1999 TLUU11 00000035 09366407 05 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NO	If any additiona or, if any addit	l extension and/or fee is required, ional fee for claims is required.
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and k correct and any attached copy is	pelief, the foreg	going information is true and e original document.
Richard K. Warther Name of Person Signing	Signatur	August 31, 1999 e Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attac	hments and document: [6]

PATENT REEL: 010213 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEFF HOOKER, of Melbourne, Florida, and JAMES SPENCER of Oviedo, Florida, and JEFF STARNES of Merritt Island, Florida, and ED TAJUDEEN of Oviedo, Florida, and JIM KIRK of Port St. John, Florida, and TIM HEBERT of Orlando, Florida, and STEVE SIMMONS of Melbourne, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSPECTING CANS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, filed on August 3, 1999, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/366,407; and

WHEREAS, INTELLIGENT MACHINES CORPORATION, a FLORIDA corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and

PATENT REEL: 010213 FRAME: 0570 agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of AUGUST, 1999.

JEFF HOOKER

State of Florida

SS.

County of Brevard

On this <u>/7</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, **JEFF HOOKER**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

My commission expires:



In Witness Whereof, I seal this <u>30</u> day of <u>Augu</u>	have hereunto set my hand and	
	Jan S. S. 1	
.TZ	AMES SPENCER	
State of Florida :	7	
County of BREVARS : ss.		
On this <u>30</u> day of _	Augus T, 1999, before me	
personally appeared the above-na	amed ASSIGNOR, JAMES SPENCER , to	
me personally known as the indiv	vidual who executed the foregoing	
assignment, and who acknowledged	to me that he executed the same	
of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
_(Call And D	
C D A Ma	otary řúbli $oldsymbol{t}$ commission expires:	
My Commission CC524675 Expires Jan. 15, 2000	Commission expires.	
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this, 1999.		
77	Mar amount	
State of Florida :	F SIARNES	
: ss. County of BREVARD :		
	_	
On this _ /7 _ day of _	5-0	
personally appeared the above-na	amed ASSIGNOR, JEFF STARNES , to me	
personally known as the individu	al who executed the foregoing	
assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same		
of his own free will for the pur	poses therein set forth.	
N.C.	faty Public	
S E A L M	commission expires:	
MAN AUGUS JOSEPH & DUBETON		
My Commission COS24024	MRY PUB.	
Expires (at 1977)	3 JOSEPH R HURSTON My Commission CC524675 Expires Jan. 15, 2000	
	Expires Jan. 15, 2000	

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _/B day of _August, 1999.		
ED TAJUDKEN		
State of Florida :		
County of Brevary: ss.		
On this 18 day of August, 1999, before me		
personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, ED TAJUDEEN, to me		
personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing		
assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same		
of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Call Hata		
Notary Public Notary Public My Commission CC524675 Expires Jan 15, 2000 Notary Public My commission expires:		
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this /8 day of August , 1999.		
State of Florida :		
County of Brevned:		
On this <u>18</u> day of <u>August</u> , 1999, before me		
personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, JIM KIRK, to me		
personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing		
assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same		
of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Notary Public		
S E A L My commission expires:		
JOSEPH R HURSTON My Commission CC524675 Expires Jan. 15, 2000		

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this, 1999.
and Bath
TIM HEBERT
State of Florida :
county of Brevard:
On this 18 day of August, 1999, before me
personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, TIM HEBERT, to me
personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same
of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
() and the factor
Wotary Public JOSEPH R HURSTON
S E A L My Commission CC524675 My Commission expires:
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this /7 day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 1999.
Mari
STEVE SIMMONS State of Florida :
• 55
County of BREJARD:
On this 17 day of August, 1999, before me
personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, STEVE SIMMONS, to
me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same
of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(22)44
Notary Public
S E A L My commission expires:
AND THE PUBLIC LOSERY DATES
My Commission CC924675 Expires lan 15 2000
5 Expires Sail. 15, 2000